

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 679 OF 2007

GOOD GOVERNANCE INDIA FOUNDATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,stay and office report )

Date: 12/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Sankaranarayana, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mrs. Santosh Singh ,Adv  
Mr.Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Ms.Abha Jain, Adv.

Applicant in person(NP)

Ms.Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
Mr.Suvrajyoti Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master